
© 1971 Nature Publishing Group

72 

August 30-September 2, Tritium, Las 
Vegas (Tritium Symposium Committee, 
Southwestern Radiological Health 
Laboratory, PO Box 15027, Las Vegas, 
Nevada 89114. USA). 

Errata 
IN the article "Evidence that Piroplasms 
can undergo Antigenic Variation" by 
R. S. Phillips (Nature, 231, 323; 1971), 
the key to the symbols in Fig. I should 
read: e, Immunized; _.,controls. 
IN the article "Solvophobic Interactions 
and Micelle Formation in Structure 
Forming Nonaqueous Solvents" by 
Ashoka Ray (Nature, 231, 313; 1971), 
the sentence beginning five lines beneath 
equation (1) on p. 313 should read: "Such 
!!Gm values should therefore be taken as 
only approximate." Because of an 
editorial error, an unrevised version of 
Table I was published. The correct 
version appears here. 

NATURE VOL. 232 JULY 2 1971 

Notes to Authors 
Will contributors to Nature follow as far as possible the general style of the journal, 
and in particular the following rules : 

1. Manuscripts should be typed in double spacing and submitted in duplicate. 
Two copies of all figures should be included, one for the printers and one for the 
referee. 

2. References are indicated by superscript numbers in the order in which they 
appear in the text, and have the following form : 

1 Sargent, W. L. W .• and Searle, L., Astrophys. J. Lett .• 162, L155 (1970). 
2 Fraenkel-Conrat. H., in Comprehensive Biochemistry (edit. by Florkin, M .• and 

Stotz, E. H.). 7. 75 (Elsevier, Amsterdam. 1963). 

"Unpublished work", "Private communication" and "Work in preparation" should 
not be cited as references but may be incorporated in the text. Each reference 
number should refer to an individual work which has either been published or is 
in the press. 

3. Although the text of longer articles is usually interrupted by headings at 
suitable intervals, these should be short and informative and not merely 
"Introduction", "Results", or "Conclusion". 

4. Units should either conform to the 51 system or be spelled out in full. 

A fuller guide can be had from the Nature offices in London and Washington. 

Table 1 Observed Solvophobic Effects and Bulk Properties of the Solvents Repons and Publications 

Solvent 

Class I 
Water 
Glycerol 
Formamide 
Ethylene glycol 
2-Aminoethanol 
1,3-Propanediol 
1,4-Butanediol 
Formic acid 
Ethylenediamine 
2-Mercaptoethanol 
1 ,3-Butanediol 
1 ,2-Propanediol 
1-Amino-2-propanol 

Class II 
N-Methylformamide 
Dimethylformamide 
Diiodomethane 

Class III 
Methanol 
Ethanol 
Toluene 

Dielectric 
constant 

78.5 
42.5 

109.5 
37.7 

35.0 

58.5 
14.2 

32.0 

182.4 
36.7 

5.3 

32.6 
24.3 

2.4 

HOW TO BUY NATURE 

Surface Solubility 
tension parameter 
(dynes (calorie1 '

2 
em-') cm-3'2) 

72 23.4 
63 15.4 
57.6 19.4 
48.9 15.5 
50.3 
49.2 13.5 
47.4 
38.1 
42.9 12.0 
45.7 
39.1 
38.0 13.3 
36.5 

40 16.1 
37.7 12.2 
50.7 11.8 

22.6 17.2 
22.3 12.9 
28.5 8.9 

Volumes start in January, March, May, July, September and 
November, but subscriptions m~y begin at any time. 
The direct postal price per subscription is: 

12 MONTHS• (52 issues per title) 
Surface Mail 

UK and Airfreighi 

Nature (Friday) 

Nature+ 
Nature Physical Science 

Nature+ 
Nature New Biology 

All three editions 

Annual Index 

worldwide U.S.A. Canada 

£14 

£24 

£24 
£29.60 
£1 

S48 

$83 

$83 

$108 

S3 

862 

$90 

$90 
$116 

$3 

• Rates for shorter periods pro rata (minimum three months) 

(Charge for delivery by air mail on application) 

Critical micelle 
concentration 
of NPE9 at 

27.SO C (mol 
fraction) 

1.01 x w-6 

8.01 X 1Q-6 

6.31 x w-4 

7.06x I0-4 

1.25 x w- 3 

4.72x 10-3 
1.55 x w-2 

2.17x 10-2 
3.12x 10-2 
3.89x 10-2 
4.60x 10-2 
4.98 x w-2 

5.50x 10-2 

-!J.Gm 
(kcal-
aries 

mol-') 

8.24 
7.00 
4.40 
4.33 
3.99 
3.20 
2.49 
2.29 
2.07 
1.94 
1.84 
1.79 
1.73 

not included in the Monthly Books Supplement 

Great Britain 
Pc;>tato Marketing Board. Sutton Bridge Experimental 

Statton. Report No .. 7: The Harvesting, Handling and 
Stor~~ of Potatoes tn Bulk and Boxes. By R. J. Callis. 
Pp. n+9. (London: The Potato Marketing Board 
1971.) [294 

National Physical Laboratory. The Calibration of 
Thermometers. By C. R. Barber. Pp. 48. (London: 
HMSO, 1971.) 35p net. [294 

Freshwater Biological Association. Scientific Pub
lication No. 22: A Guide for the Identification of 
British Aquatic Oligochaeta. By R. 0. Brinkhurst 
Pp. 55+ I plate. Second edition, revised. (Ambleside: 
Westmorland: Freshwater Biological Association 
1971.) 30p. [3o4 
Broadc~sting and Sc;>ciety. By Charles Curran. 

(Speech gtven at the Edmburgh Broadcasting Confer
ence, March 23, 1971.) Pp. 19. (London· BBC 
1971.) . [3o4 

Chatham HoltS<?; and PEP. European Series No. 17: 
The .. EEC: _Nattonal P~diaments in Community 
Dectston-makmg. By MIChael Niblock. Pp. 112. 
(London: Chatham House; and PEP, 1971.) £1. [304 

Department of Trade and Industry. Report on the 
Nuclear Ship Study. Pp. iii+liO. (London· HMSO 
1971.) 70p net. · [35 

Publications pf the Royal Observatory, Edinburgh 
1971, Vol. 8, Np. H.: Automation in Optical Astro: 
phystcs. (The Proceedmgs of Colloquium No. II of the 
International Astronomical .. Union at Edinburgh, 
August 12/14, 1970.) Pp. vm+211. (Edinburgh: The 
Royal Observatory, 1971.) £5 net. (35 

Department of the Environment and Fire Offices' 
Committee Joint Fire Research Organization. Fire 
Note No. 12: Expanded Polystyrene Linings for 
Domestic Buildings. By H. L. Malhotra. Pp. 7. (London: 
HMSO, 1971.) 40p net. [65 

Editorial and Publishing Offices of NATURE 

MACMILLAN JOURNALS LIMITED 
4 LITTLE ESSEX STREET, LONDON WC2R 3LF 

Telephone Number : 01-836 6633. Telegrams : Phusis London WC2R 3LF 

711 NATIONAL PRESS BUILDING 
WASHINGTON DC 20004 

Telephone Number : 202-737 2355 

Subscription Depart.nent 
MACMILLAN JOURNALS LIMITED 

BRUNEL ROAD, BASINGSTOKE. HANTS 
Telephone Number : Basingstoke 5431 

Advertisements only should be addressed to 
T. G. SCOTT & SON, LIMITED 

1 CLEMENT'S INN, LONDON WC2A 2ED 
Telephone : 01-242 6264/01-405 4743 

Telegrams : Textualist London WC2A 2ED 

Registered as a newspaper at the Post Office 

Copyright © Macmillan Journals Limited, July 2, 1971 


	Great Britain



