August 30-September 2, Tritium, Las Vegas (Tritium Symposium Committee, Radiological Health Southwestern Laboratory, PO Box 15027, Las Vegas, Nevada 89114, USA).

Errata

In the article "Evidence that Piroplasms can undergo Antigenic Variation" by R. S. Phillips (Nature, 231, 323; 1971), the key to the symbols in Fig. 1 should read: ●, Immunized; ▲, controls.

In the article "Solvophobic Interactions and Micelle Formation in Structure Forming Nonaqueous Solvents" by Ashoka Ray (Nature, 231, 313; 1971), the sentence beginning five lines beneath equation (1) on p. 313 should read: "Such $\Delta G_{\rm m}$ values should therefore be taken as only approximate." Because of an editorial error, an unrevised version of Table 1 was published. The correct version appears here.

Notes to Authors

Will contributors to Nature follow as far as possible the general style of the journal. and in particular the following rules:

- 1. Manuscripts should be typed in double spacing and submitted in duplicate. Two copies of all figures should be included, one for the printers and one for the
- 2. References are indicated by superscript numbers in the order in which they appear in the text, and have the following form:
 - Sargent, W. L. W., and Searle, L., Astrophys. J. Lett., 162, L155 (1970).
 - ² Fraenkel-Conrat, H., in Comprehensive Biochemistry (edit. by Florkin, M., and Stotz, E. H.), 7, 75 (Elsevier, Amsterdam, 1963).

"Unpublished work", "Private communication" and "Work in preparation" should not be cited as references but may be incorporated in the text. Each reference number should refer to an individual work which has either been published or is in the press.

- 3. Although the text of longer articles is usually interrupted by headings at suitable intervals, these should be short and informative and not merely "Introduction", "Results", or "Conclusion".
- Units should either conform to the SI system or be spelled out in full.
- A fuller guide can be had from the Nature offices in London and Washington.

Table 1 Observed Solvophobic Effects and Bulk Properties of the Solvents

Solvent	Dielectric constant	Surface tension (dynes cm ⁻¹)	Solubility parameter (calorie ¹ / ₂ cm ⁻³ / ₂)	Critical micelle concentration of NPE ₉ at 27.5° C (mol fraction)	- ΔG _m (kcal- ories mol ⁻¹)
Class I Water Glycerol Formamide Ethylene glycol 2-Aminoethanol 1,3-Propanediol 1,4-Butanediol Formic acid Ethylenediamine 2-Mercaptoethanol 1,3-Butanediol 1,2-Propanediol 1-Amino-2-propanol	78.5 42.5 109.5 37.7 35.0 58.5 14.2 —	72 63 57.6 48.9 50.3 49.2 47.4 38.1 42.9 45.7 39.1 38.0 36.5	23.4 15.4 19.4 15.5 13.5 12.0	1.01 × 10 ⁻⁶ 8.01 × 10 ⁻⁶ 6.31 × 10 ⁻⁴ 7.06 × 10 ⁻⁴ 1.25 × 10 ⁻³ 4.72 × 10 ⁻³ 4.72 × 10 ⁻² 2.17 × 10 ⁻² 3.12 × 10 ⁻² 3.89 × 10 ⁻² 4.98 × 10 ⁻² 5.50 × 10 ⁻²	8.24 7.00 4.40 4.33 3.99 3.20 2.49 2.29 2.07 1.94 1.79 1.73
Class II N-Methylformamide Dimethylformamide Diiodomethane Class III Methanol Ethanol Toluene	182.4 36.7 5.3 32.6 24.3 2.4	40 37.7 50.7 22.6 22.3 28.5	16.1 12.2 11.8 17.2 12.9 8.9	=	=

Reports and Publications

not included in the Monthly Books Supplement

Great Britain

Potato Marketing Board. Sutton Bridge Experimental Station. Report No. 7: The Harvesting, Handling and Storage of Potatoes in Bulk and Boxes. By R. J. Callis. Pp. ii+9. (London: The Potato Marketing Board, 1971.)

National Physical Laboratory. The Calibration of Thermometers. By C. R. Barber. Pp. 48. (London: HMSO, 1971.) 35p net. [294]

HMSO, 1971.) 35p net. Pp. 48. (London: 1294
Freshwater Biological Association. Scientific Publication No. 22: A Guide for the Identification of British Aquatic Oligochaeta. By R. O. Brinkhurst, Pp. 55+1 plate. Second edition, revised. (Ambleside. Westmorland: Freshwater Biological Association, 1971.) 30p. [304]
Broadcasting and Society. By Charles Curran. (Speech given at the Edinburgh Broadcasting Conference, March 23, 1971.) Pp. 19. (London: BBC, 1971.)
Chatham Hauser et al. 1971.) [304]

Chatham House; and PEP. European Series No. 17: The EEC: National Parliaments in Community Decision-making. By Michael Niblock. Pp. 112. (London: Chatham House; and PEP, 1971.) £1. [304 Department of Trade and Industry. Report on the Nuclear Ship Study. Pp. iii+110. (London: HMSO, 1971.) 70p net.

1971.) 70p net. [35]
Publications of the Royal Observatory, Edinburgh, 1971. Vol. 8, No. 11: Automation in Optical Astrophysics. (The Proceedings of Colloquium No. 11 of the International Astronomical Union at Edinburgh, August 12/14, 1970.) Pp. viii+211. (Edinburgh: The Royal Observatory, 1971.) £5 net. [35]
Department of the Environment and Fire Offices' Committee Joint Fire Research Organization. Fire Note No. 12: Expanded Polystyrene Linings for Domestic Buildings. By H. L. Malhotra. Pp. 7. (London: HMSO, 1971.) 40p net.

HOW TO BUY NATURE

Volumes start in January, March, May, July, September and November, but subscriptions may begin at any time. The direct postal price per subscription is:

12 MONTHS* (52 issues per title)

	Surface Mail UK and worldwide	Airfreight U.S.A. Canada	
Nature (Friday)	£14	\$48	852
Nature+ Nature Physical Science	£24	\$83	\$90
Nature + Nature New Biology	£24	\$83	\$90
All three editions	£29.50	\$108	\$116
Annual Index	£1	\$3	\$3

* Rates for shorter periods pro rata (minimum three months) (Charge for delivery by air mail on application)

Editorial and Publishing Offices of NATURE

MACMILLAN JOURNALS LIMITED 4 LITTLE ESSEX STREET, LONDON WC2R 3LF Telephone Number: 01-836 6633. Telegrams: Phusis London WC2R 3LF

711 NATIONAL PRESS BUILDING WASHINGTON DC 20004 Telephone Number: 202-737 2355

Subscription Department MACMILLAN JOURNALS LIMITED BRUNEL ROAD, BASINGSTOKE, HANTS

Telephone Number: Basingstoke 5431 Advertisements only should be addressed to

T. G. SCOTT & SON, LIMITED 1 CLEMENT'S INN, LONDON WC2A 2ED Telephone: 01-242 6264/01-405 4743 Telegrams: Textualist London WC2A 2ED

Registered as a newspaper at the Post Office

Copyright © Macmillan Journals Limited, July 2, 1971